
PRP Approval Form Rev 5/28/2014 PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WHEN SUBMITTING TO NOVUS 
 

EL PASO COUNTY PURCHASING REVIEW FORM 
 

 

 

ACTION TAKEN BY PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Placement on Commissioners Court Agenda By:   Auditor’s Verification of Funds: 
 
 
 

 

This procurement item has been reviewed by the Procurement Review Panel.  Said review should not be relied upon by any person or 
entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.  

 

Panel Members  
County Contract Administrator/Designee:  Accept | Not Accept:  __________________________________ 
 

County Auditor/Designee     Accept | Not Accept:         
County Purchasing Agent/Designee   Accept | Not Accept:         

County Department Head     Accept | Not Accept:         
 

County Attorney Reviewer: Approved for further action: Y / N:         
Subject Matter Expert (as needed)    Accept | Not Accept:  __________________________________ 
 

Other Meeting Attendees (PLEASE PRINT NAME): 
 

1.)___________________________     2.)___________________________     3.)________________________ 
     

4.)___________________________     5.)___________________________     6.)________________________ 

Procurement Item  

Agenda Date:      Department:  

Item Description:  
 

 

Item Information 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Previous PRP Action 
 

     Date                   Approved for CC     Returned To Dept. 
 
  
 

Specs 

Bid Award

Contract Amendment

BID:  

Contract: 

DIR:
Contract

Reviewed and Accepted (as is) for Commissioners Court Action

Returned to Department for further action/information/documentation (*reason specified below)
Recommend Award to Vendor and accept for Commissioners Court Action

Not Accepted/Other (*reason specified below)

 

Department Purchasing Department No FundsFunds Verified

Item requires contract/contract review.  Dept. needs to contact County Attorney's Office for more information. 

Other

Construction

RFIRFP

Price Bid

RFQ

  Specs
Bid Award
Contract
Contract Amendment             Price Bid         Construction

Other
RFP            RFI            RFQ

Price Bid           Construction

RFP                RFI                 RFQ

RecommendRecommend Award to Vendor and accept for Commissioners Court Action
Return to Department for further action/information/documentation (*reason specified below)
Not Accepted/Other (*reason specified below)

Reviewed and Accepted (as is) for Commissioners Court Action

bfranco
Highlight

jlopez
Highlight

SArellano
Highlight



Item # Qty Part # Description Unit List Discount Unit Price Ext. Price 
1 1 C9200-48P-E Catalyst 9200 48-port PoE+, Network Essentials 6,492.65$ 60% 2,597.06$  2,597.06$    
2 1 CON-SSSNT-C92048PE SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200 48-port PoE+, Network Esse 1,593.00$ 17% 1,322.19$  1,322.19$    
3 1 PWR-C6-1KWAC/2 1KW AC Config 6 Power Supply - Secondary Power Supply 1,896.30$ 42% 1,099.85$  1,099.85$    
4 1 C9200-NW-E-48 C9200 Network Essentials, 48-port license -$           0% -$            -$              
5 1 C9200-NM-4X Catalyst 9200 4 x 10G Network Module 2,007.00$ 65% 702.45$      702.45$        
6 1 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable -$           -$            -$              
7 1 C9200-DNA-E-48 C9200 Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-Port Term Licenses -$           -$            -$              
8 1 C9200-DNA-E-48-3Y C9200 Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-Port 3-Year Term License 1,123.92$ 44% 629.40$      629.40$        
9 1 CON-SSTCM-C92E48 SOLN SUPP SW SUBC9200 Cisco DNA Esse 168.00$     40% 100.80$      100.80$        

10 1 C9200-STACK-KIT Cisco Catalyst 9200 Stack Module 1,316.88$ 50% 658.44$      658.44$        
11 1 STACK-T4-3M 3M Type 4 Stacking Cable 301.05$     42% 174.61$      174.61$        
12 2 C9200-STACK  Catalyst 9200 Stack Module -$           -$            -$              
13 1 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment -$           -$            -$              
14 4 SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class 2,086.00$ 42% 1,209.88$  4,839.52$    

SubTotal -$            12,124.32$  
15 32 MR46-HW Meraki MR46 Wi-Fi 6 Indoor AP 1,454.07$ 42% 843.36$      26,987.52$  
16 32 LIC-ENT-5YR Meraki MR Enterprise License, 7YR 632.21$     42% 366.68$      11,733.76$  

ALL STATES COOPERATIVE REGION 19 CONTRACT #16-7210 
SubTotal -$            38,721.28$  

17 1 AP7900B* APC Switched Rack PDU AP7900B - Power Distribution Unit 606.91$     606.91$      606.91$        
18 4 FASMLCLC03M* Single mode fiber jumpers LC to LC (3meter) 11.29$       11.29$        45.16$          

*Manufactured by APC, not Cisco products; not on DIR schedule. 
TOTAL 51,497.67$  

Recommendation for Award 

Approver - Printed Name 

Approver - Signature Date 

El Paso, TX 

I
ASCARATE PARKS & RECREATION WIRELESS EQUIPMENT REFRESH

THROUGH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 
12105202

PIVOT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES CORP. DBA COMPUTACENTER 

Prepared by Myrna Coon 6/14/2021 Page 1

7/02/2021

Suzi Esquivel









1 
 

                           EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER REGION 19 ALLIED STATES COOPERATIVE 
RFP AWARD SUMMARY 

 
RFP TITLE:                                      Technology, Hardware, Software and Related Goods and Services  
                                                          ESC Region 19 Allied States Cooperative  
RFP NUMBER:                     16-7210 
RFP OPENING DATE:                    September 7, 2016 
CONTRACT TERM:                          Date of award until November 30, 2017 the option to extend in one year 
                                                           increments annually for an additional four (4) years if agreed to by ASC 
                                                           and Vendor  
                                                           (Extended by Region 19 until November 30, 2018) 

       (Extended by Region 19 until November 30, 2019) 
       (Extended by Region 19 until November 30, 2020) 
       (Extended by Region 19 until November 30, 2021) 

FUNDING SOURCE:         Various 
RFP’s ISSUED:         43 
RESPONSES:         33  
ADVERTISEMENT DATES:        El Paso Times: August 01, 2016 & August 08, 2016 
         Washington Post: August 03, 2016 and August 10, 2016 
BOARD MEETING DATE:        December 15, 2016 
  
RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD        4TellX, LLC 
           Access Communications, LLC (HUB) *HUB cert added 4/24/2017 
           Advantage Imaging Supply, Inc. 
           Compu-Cel 
           Conterra Ultra Broadband, LLC 
           Demlan Solutions, Inc. dba Favor Consulting (HUB) 
           Discount Two-Way Radio Corporation 
           EDIS, LLC 
           Edmentum, Inc. 
           Four BT, LLC 
           HPS Audio & Video, LLC (HUB) 
           Hatch, Inc. 
           Hyland Software, Inc. *removed 12/6/19 
           Inprocess Consulting, LLC 
           JMT Associates 
           Kishmorr Productions, LLC (HUB) 
           Kronos Incorporated 
           LCD Concepts, Inc. (HUB) *terminated with cause as of 11/13/2018 
           Lightspeed Systems *removed 11/12/19 
           Mach B Technologies, Inc. 
           Plan B Networks, Inc. *effective 3/26/21 
           Promethean 
           Quaest, Inc. dba Scribe Sense *removed 11/12/19 
           Schoology, Inc. PowerSchool *updated 5/5/2020 
           Sigma Technologies Solution, Inc. 
           Pivot Technology Services Corp. *Effective 1/1/2020 
           Spectrum Technologies (HUB) 
           Sun City Communications, LLC (HUB) 
    SureScore, Inc. *removed 11/12/19 
             The Cable Source  
             Trinity 3 Technology Trafera Holdings, LLC *updated 1/12/21 
             United Data Technologies (removed as of April 18, 2017) 
             Waterford Research Institute 
                                                       _________________ 
TOTAL (estimated)                         $20,000,000.00 / year  
 
 
 
EXPLANATIONS:  
  


	untitled1: 07/16/2021
	untitled2: Information Technology 
	untitled3: Approve the Purchase of Ascarate Parks & Recreation Wireless Equipment Refresh through Information Technology Department (12105202) using Region 19 Contract 16-7210 awarded to PIVOT Technology Services Corp. dba Computacenter of El Paso, Texas in the amount of $51,497.67

	untitled4: Off
	untitled5: Yes
	untitled6: Off
	untitled7: Off
	untitled8: Off
	untitled9: Off
	untitled10: Off
	untitled11: Off
	untitled12: Yes
	untitled13: Off
	untitled14: 
	untitled15: 
	untitled16: 
	untitled17: Off
	untitled18: Off
	untitled19: Off
	untitled20: Off
	untitled21: Off
	untitled22: Off
	untitled23: 
	untitled24: Off
	untitled25: Off
	untitled26: Off
	untitled27: Yes
	untitled28: Off
	untitled29: 
	untitled30: Approve Steven Arellano 7/16/21
	untitled31: 
	untitled32: Jose Lopez, Jr. 7/15/2021
	untitled33: Barbara Franco 7/12/21
	untitled34: 
	untitled35: 
	untitled36: 
	untitled37: 
	untitled38: 
	untitled39: 
	untitled40: 
	untitled41: Off
	untitled44: Off
	untitled45: Off
	untitled46: Off


